

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Office of the Clerk

December 29, 2016

BARRY C HODGE PO BOX 1249 POWHATAN, VA 23139

RECEIPT

RE:

Hodge Law Firm, PLC

ID:

S654538 - 0

DCN:

16-12-28-1214

Dear Customer:

This receipt acknowledges payment of \$100.00 to cover the fee for filing articles of organization for a limited liability company with this office.

This receipt also acknowledges payment of \$100.00 to cover the fee for expedited service.

The effective date of the certificate of organization is December 29, 2016.

If you have any questions, please call (804) 371-9733 or toll-free in Virginia, (866) 722-2551.

Sincerely,

Joel H. Peck

Clerk of the Commission

RECEIPTLC LLNCD CIS0372 SCC21.2 (07/14) COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OFFICE OF THE CLERK 1300 E MAIN ST RICHMOND, VA 23219 (804) 371-9733 1-866-722-2551 Toll-free in Virginia



This form <u>MUST</u> be completed and placed on top of <u>EACH</u> document submission (so it can be readily identified as a request for expedited review and processing).

Name of	Corporation or Company (etc.):	SCC ID No. (if kn	own):	
	Hodge Law Firm, PLC			
Custome	r Contact Information:	Send Evidence of Expedited Filing By:		
Name:	Barry C. Hodge	(Choose one)	<u> </u>	
		Email Two duplicate copie form must be submi		
Address:		See "Return of Evidence"		
	P.O. Box 1249, 3810 Courthouse Tavern Ln.	(Email is only available for Categories A, C and D.) Hold for Pickup (Available at 4:00 p.m.) First-Class Mail		
	Powhatan, VA 23139			
,	(city or town) (state) (zip code)			
Telephone: ()ext USPS Express Mail (Prepaid envelope required.)				
BARRYCHODGEESQ@VERIZON.NET Completed waybill required. For Fed Ex, the waybill must be computer-generated with a barcode.)			Fed Ex, the waybill	
~~ See Information & Instructions for description of Categories. ~~ FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
Expedited Service Requested: (mark service requested) *** Expedite Fee 1 6 1 2 2 8 1 2 1 4				
Category A Expedite Business Entity Document listed in Schedule A				
	Same Day Service (Received by Noon)	\$ 200		
Categ	Next Day Service (Received by 4:00 p.m.)	\$ 100		
	ory B Preliminary Review of Document listed in Schedule (2 nd Business Day Service Only – Received by 4:00			
	Resubmission within 30 Days of initial Pre-Revie	v (N/C)		
Categ	ory C Expedite Business Entity Document listed in Schedi (Next Day Service Only – Received by 4:00 p.m.)	le C \$ 50		
Categ	ory D Expedite Application for Reinstatement (Next Day Service Only – Received by 4:00 p.m.)	\$ 50	BB	

^{***} Submit one payment for <u>all</u> applicable fees (e.g., charter/entrance, reinstatement, filing <u>and</u> expedite fees)

BARRY C. HODGE, ATTORNEY AT LAW

Mailing Address:
P.O. Box 1249
Powhatan, VA 23139
(804) 598-0044 Office
(804) 370-5652 Direct
bchodge@barrychodgelaw.comcastbiz.net

Street Address: 3810 Courthouse Tavern Lane Powhatan, VA 23139 (877) 598-4668 Fax www.barrychodge.com

December 28, 2016

Via Hand Delivery

Office of the Clerk Virginia State Corporation Commission 1300 East Main Street, Tyler Building, 1st Floor Richmond, VA 23219

161228 1214

Re: Expedited Service Request for Articles of Organization for Professional Limited Liability Company.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed is a completed original Expedited Service Request Form for next day service (with two duplicate copies for evidence of expedited filing via email) for the enclosed completed original Articles of Organization for a Domestic Professional Limited Liability Company. I have also enclosed a check in the amount of \$200.00 for the filing fee and expedited request fee. Please file and process the enclosed Articles of Organization upon receipt.

After filing and processing is complete, please return the certificate of organization and any other paperwork to my above mailing address. If you have any questions, please contact me.

Very truly yours,

/s/ Barry C. Hodge	Name Availability Done In: Initials: Conflict with ID#:
Barry C. Hodge	eFile: W
Encls.	CIS:
	5654538-0
	56545

Copy (SB)

(ude: 72)

12/29/10

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, DECEMBER 29, 2016

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

Hodge Law Firm, PLC

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF ORGANIZATION

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of organization in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective December 29, 2016.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

y

James C. Dimitri Commissioner



LLC-1103 (07/06)

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR A DOMESTIC PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Chapters 12 and 13 of Title 13.1 of the Code of Virginia the undersigned states as follows:

1.	The name of the professional limited liability company is
	Hodge Law Firm PLC See instruction on reverse for name requirements)
	(See instruction on reverse for name requirements)
2.	The professional limited liability company is organized for the sole and specific purpose of rendering the
	professional services of <u>Legel Services</u>
3.	A. The name of the professional limited liability company's initial registered agent is
	Barry C. Hodge
	B. The registered agent is (mark appropriate box):
	(1) an <u>INDIVIDUAL</u> who is a resident of Virginia <u>and</u>
	liability company.
	an officer or director of a corporation that is a member or manager of the limited liability company.
	a general partner of a general or limited partnership that is a member or manager of the limited liability company.
	☐ a trustee of a trust that is a member or manager of the limited liability company.
	🔀 a member of the Virginia State Bar. OR
	(2) a domestic or foreign stock or nonstock corporation, limited liability company or registered limited
	liability partnership authorized to transact business in Virginia.
4.	The professional limited liability company's initial registered office address, including the street and number, if any, which is identical to the business office of the initial registered agent, is
	3810 Courthouse Taren Lane Powhatan, VA 23139 (city or)town) (zip)
	(number/street) (city orliowii) (zip)
	which is physically located in the to county or □ city of
5.	The professional limited liability company's principal office address, including the street and number is
	3813 Courthouse Tayen Lone, Powhatan VA 23139 (number/street) (cityor town) (state) (zip)
Λ.	
Ui	rganizer(s):
	12/26/15
	(signature) (date)
	(telephone number (optional))